BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating Michele St. Marie-Boelkow on her selection as South Side Business Club's Person of the Year.

WHEREAS,

MICHELE ST. MARIE-BOELKOW

was selected as South Side Business Club's Person of the Year; and

WHEREAS, Michele St. Marie-Boelkow graduated college from Cardinal Stritch University with distinguished honors with a Business Management degree, and has applied her talents through involvement within the Milwaukee community, and her had an impressive career; and

WHEREAS, Michele St. Marie-Boelkow has worked as an Airline Supervisor, an Event Coordinator, Event Manager, Director of Event Marketing, an Interim Executive Director of the Polish Center of Wisconsin, an Operations Manager at Readers Digest, and as a Global Digital Project Manager at Harley-Davidson Motor Company; and

WHEREAS, Michele St. Marie-Boelkow was the first female member of the St. Joesph Foundation, and she was active in the planning committee for the South Shore Water Frolics, and she championed professional growth of young women by co-chairing the Miss Milwaukee pageant, and past President of the Milwaukee Society of the Polish National Alliance, Vice President, Treasurer, still serves as Financial Secretary, and is dedicated to the Polish National Alliance and the Polish Heritage Alliance, and takes on several roles for the annual Polish Fest; and

WHEREAS, Michele St. Marie-Boelkow is very involved in the Milwaukee community serving as an Alderperson in the City of Cudahy, and is involved with several committees including the Cudahy Family Library Board, National Night Out of Cudahy, Metro Milwaukee Optimist Club, and Friends of St. Francis Optimist Club; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Michele St. Marie-Boelkow on being selected as South Side Business Club's Person of the Year, commends her for her achievement and accomplishments, and wishes for her a happy, healthy and successful future; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Michele St. Marie-Boelkow.

Introduced by Common Council members Terry L. Witkowski, Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Russell W. Stamper, II, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 26, 2017.